

Tufanganj PS-803/2023 (Regd No: 48/2023)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000068-2023  
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No-28**

**Dt: 15.09.2025**

Today the case is fixed for evidence..

Ld. PP-in-charge of this case is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present before this Board by filing hazira through his Ld. Counsel.

No witness has turned up before this Board today.

Ld. PP-in-Charge files a petition u/s-311 of Cr.P.C. and prays for issuing summon upon Dr. Mamta Kumari who is not a charge sheet witness and prepared the medical examination report of V.G.

Heard the Ld. PP-in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the Defense.

Considering Dr. Mamta Kumari as one of the vital witness of this case, her evidence is required for the proper adjudication of this case.

As such, the prayer of the Ld. PP stands allowed.

The witness namely Dr. Mamta Kumari be summoned by this Board by invoking Sec-311 of Cr.P.C.

**Issue fresh summon upon Nur Banu Bibi, W/O-Chhamir Sekh of Jhaukuthi, P.S-Tufanganj, Dist-Cooch Behar.**

**Issue fresh summon upon Dr. Mamta Kumari, Department of Obstetrics and Gynee VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi.**

D.A to comply.

Fix **06-11-2025** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-  
(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta)  
Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
(Smt. Runa Ganguly)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta)  
Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar