

Tufanganj PS-803/2023 (Regd No: 48/2023)
CNR No: WBCB09-000068-2023
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No-35

Dt: 06.04.2026

Today the case is fixed for E/R of B/W/A upon Nur Banu Bibi and evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge of this case is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Counsel.

Neither any non-execution report nor any intimation has been received from the concern PS regarding B/W/A upon Nur Banu Bibi.

Issue strong reminder.

Accordingly, the O/C of Tufanganj PS is directed to execute B/W/A upon Nur Banu Bibi, W/O-Chhamir Sekh of Jhaukuthi, P.S-Tufanganj, Dist-Cooch Behar by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C of Tufanganj PS for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

No witness has turned up before Ld. Principal Magistrate today.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Issue fresh summon upon Dr. Mamta Kumari, Department of Obstetrics and Gynee VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi.

D.A to comply.

Fix **22-04-2026** for E/R of B/W/A upon Nur Banu Bibi and evidence.

D/C

Later:

Dt:06-04-2026

Received one non-execution report regarding B/W/A upon Nur Banu Bibi from ASI Biswajit Barman of Tufanganj PS on the ground stated therein.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

To date.

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**