

Tufanganj PS-803/2023 (Regd No: 48/2023)
CNR No: WBCB09-000068-2023
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No-36
Dt: 22.04.2026

Today the case is fixed for E/R of B/W/A upon Nur Banu Bibi and evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge of this case is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is represented by filing a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C through his Ld. Counsel.

Witness i.e. Mother of V.G has voluntarily surrendered today by filling a bail petition along with fresh vokalathnama through his Ld. Advocate and prays for bail on any terms and condition.

Heard and considered.

Considering the voluntariness of the witness, the bail prayer of the witness is considered and stands allowed on furnishing PR Bond of Rs. 500/-.

Later:

Witness i.e. Mother of V.G has furnished PR bail bond of Rs. 500/- each which is found fit, correct and accepted.

Release witness i.e. Mother of V.G at once if not wanted in any other case.

Recall of B/W/A upon Nur Banu Bibi, W/O-Chhamir Sekh of Jhaukuthi, P.S-Tufanganj, Dist-Cooch Behar at once.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the O/C of Tufanganj PS, Cooch Behar for his information and complainece.

D.A. to comply.

BC-I is directed to place the record after 30 minutes later.

D/C

Later:

Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

Witnesses i.e. Mother of V.G has turned up. She is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-5.

Through her evidence, some of the documents have been marked as Exhibits.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Evidence of Dr. Mamta Kumari has conducted through video conferencing (link: <https://meet.google.com/zsd-ooij-rzh>). She is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-6.

Through her evidence, one of the documents has been marked as Exhibit.

Let the same be kept with the record.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **13-05-2026** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**